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Workshop on the molecular basis of muscle wasting 

On May 25, 2023 an online seminar of Narmin Akhundova, the doctoral student 

pursuing her PhD at "Imperial College London" University, UK, under the tripartite 

agreement with the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan and 

Khazar University within the program "Doctoral Education Abroad to Increase the 

International Competitiveness of the Higher Education System in the Republic of 

Azerbaijan for 2019-202, was organized through the Zoom platform at Khazar 

University. 

At the seminar, Narmin Akhundova gave information about the scientific research 

she is currently working on and presented the preliminary results obtained. In the 

speech, the biological pathways that are believed to lead to muscle loss, the 

genes involved in those mechanisms, and the microRNAs that are supposed to 

play a role in the regulation of these genes were discussed in the sample of 

chronic obstructive pulmonary disease patients. 

The seminar aroused the interest of the academic staff and students of the 

Department of Life Sciences, and discussions were held on the topic. 

 

Əzələ itkisinin molekulyar əsaslarına dair seminar 

2023-cü il mayın 25-də Xəzər Universitetində “2019-2023-cü illər üçün Azərbaycan 

Respublikasında ali təhsil sisteminin beynəlxalq rəqabətliliyinin artırılması üzrə 

xaricdə doktorantura təhsili” proqramı çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Respublikasının 

Təhsil Nazirliyi və Xəzər Universiteti ilə üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında Birləşmiş 

Krallığın "Imperial College London" Universitetində təhsil alan doktorant Nərmin 

Axundovanın Zoom platforması vasitəsilə onlayn seminarı təşkil edilmişdir. 

Seminarda Nərmin Axundova hazırda üzərində çalışdığı elmi tədqiqat haqqında 

məlumat vermiş və əldə etdiyi ilkin nəticələri təqdim etmişdir. Çıxışda xroniki 

obstruktiv ağciyər xəstələri nümunəsi üzərində əzələ itkisinə yol açması ehtimal 

edilən bioloji yollardan, həmin mexanizmlərdə iştirak edən genlərdən və bu 

genlərin tənzimlənməsində rol aldığı ehtimal edilən mikroRNA-lardan bəhs 

edilmişdir. 

Seminar Həyat elmləri departamentinin akademik heyəti və tələbələrinin marağını 

cəlb etmiş və mövzu ətrafında müzakirələr aparılmışdır. 

 


